GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5101
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2013

FUNDS FOR EDUCATION LOAN
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha)

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government maintains an account of the funds released as educational loan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year, State/ UT- wise?

Answer

(MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE) (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(@) and (b): As per information furnished by Reserve Bank of India (RBI), State /UT-wise data on education loans outstanding of Public
Sector Banks as on last reporting Friday of March 2010, 2011, 2012 and as reported by Public Sector Banks for the quarter ended
31.12.2012 is at Annexure.
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